502257090 03/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Antonius Maria Bernardus Van Mol	09/27/2011
Joanne Sarah Wilson	09/27/2011
Chia-Chen Fan	09/27/2011
Herbert Lifka	09/02/2011
Erik Dekempeneer	09/27/2011
Edward Willem Albert Young	09/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEDERLANDSE ORGANISATIE VOOR TOEGEPAST-NATUURWETENSCHAPPELIJK ONDERZOEK TNO
Street Address:	Schoemakerstraat 97,
City:	2628 VK Delft
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.	
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1	
City:	5621 BA Eindhoven	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13142595

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: christine.grimes@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: Novak Druce Connolly Bove + Quigg

Address Line 1: 1875 Eye Street NW

PATENT

REEL: 029942 FRAME: 0627

P \$40.00 13142595

502257090

Address Line 2: Eleventh Floor
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: V005-7029US0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jay A. Stelacone

Total Attachments: 4
source=assignment_v0057029us0#page1.tif
source=assignment_v0057029us0#page2.tif
source=assignment_v0057029us0#page3.tif
source=assignment_v0057029us0#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 029942 FRAME: 0628

JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only) Attorney Docket No. V005-7029US0

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

ELECTRO-OPTIC DEVICE AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on ____June 28. 2011 ____(Application No. __13/142.595 __); and NEDERLANDSE ORGANISATIE VOOR TOEGEPAST-NATUURWETENSCHAPPELLJK WHEREAS. ONDERZOEK TNO an organization of The Netherlands whose post office address is Schoemakerstraat 97, 2628 VK Delft, The Netherlands KONINKLLIKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. AND The Netherlands a corporation of whose post office address is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, The Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as Assignees), are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assigness are hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assigness, their lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assigness, their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignees, their successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or destrable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignees, their successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and release applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to ald Assignees, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignees, their successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. __13/142.595 __, filed __June 28, 2011 _) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Antonius Maria Bernardus VAN MOL	VI A	27-09-2011
ADDRÉSS		CITIZENSHIP
Grasbeemd 40, 5658 HC Eindhoven, The Netherlands		NL
FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Joanne Sarah WILSON	Mr.	27 -9-2011
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
Spulweg 52, 3311 GV Dordrecht, The Netherlands		GB

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 029942 FRAME: 0629

FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Chia-Chen FAN		· ·
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
Joan Maetsuyckerstraat 83, 2593 ZE Den Haag, The Netherlands		TW
FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Herbert LIFKA	- Allu	2-9-2011
ADDRESS	7	CITIZENSHIP
Veluwepad 23, 5691 LP Son en Breugel, The Netherlands		AT
FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Erik DEKEMPENEER		
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
Lochtiens 21, B-2390 Malle, Belgium		BE
FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR	ASSISTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Edward Willem Albert YOUNG		1-9-2011
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
Tongersestraat 8, 6211 LN Maastricht,	The Netherlands	NL

FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOB'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Chia-Chen FAN	10 £ 10	27,09,2011
ADDRESS	O PIOTA	CITIZENSHIP
Joan Maetsuyckerstraat 83, 2593 ZE Den Haag, The Netherlands		TW
FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Herbert LIFKA		CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS		
Veluwepad 23, 5691 LP Son en Breugel, The Netherlands		AT
FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Erik DEKEMPENEER	<u> </u>	
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
Lochtiens 21, B-2390 Maile, Belgium		BE
FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Edward Willem Albert YOUNG		
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
Tongersestraat 8, 6211 LN Maastricht, The Netherlands		NL

FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Chia-Chen FAN		
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
Joan Maetsuyckerstraat 83, 2593 ZE Den Haag, The Netherlands		TW
FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Herbert LIFKA		
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
Veluwepad 23, 5691 LP Son en Breugel, The Netherlands		AT
FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Erik DEKEMPENEER	/ likes -	27/09/2011
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
Lochtiens 21, B-2390 Malle, Belgium		BE
FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Edward Willem Albert YOUNG		
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
Tongersestraat 8, 6211 LN Maastricht, The Netherlands		NL